

Philanthropy New York
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
February 2023

	Feb 23 Actuals	Feb 23 Budget	Feb 23 Variance	Year to Date Actuals	Year to Date Budget	Year to Date Actuals to Budget	Budget 2023	Y-T-D Variance to 2023 Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense								
Income								
CORE OPERATING INCOME-PNY								
Board Designated - Rent Reserve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ -
Membership Support	\$ 231,250	\$ 220,000	\$ 11,250	\$ 1,801,475	\$ 1,570,000	\$ 231,475	\$ 2,630,000	\$ (828,525)
Board Designated Released	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175,000	\$ 175,000	\$ -	\$ 175,000	\$ -
Grants Released From Restriction	\$ 29,836	\$ 46,763	\$ (16,926)	\$ 229,181	\$ 298,391	\$ (69,210)	\$ 1,011,778	\$ (782,597)
Investment Income	\$ 3,425	\$ 4,167	\$ (742)	\$ 5,230	\$ 8,333	\$ (3,103)	\$ 50,000	\$ (44,770)
Program Income	\$ -	\$ 1,250	\$ (1,250)	\$ -	\$ 2,500	\$ (2,500)	\$ 15,000	\$ (15,000)
Web Posting Fee	\$ 1,500	\$ 500	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,750	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,750	\$ 6,500	\$ (3,750)
General Operating Support	\$ 3,100	\$ 500	\$ 2,600	\$ 3,700	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,700	\$ 50,000	\$ (46,300)
Mngt Fees, admin and reimb inco	\$ -	\$ 2,500	\$ (2,500)	\$ 55,476	\$ 35,000	\$ 20,476	\$ 65,000	\$ (9,524)
Interest Income	\$ 18,690	\$ 4,167	\$ 14,523	\$ 35,787	\$ 8,333	\$ 27,454	\$ 50,000	\$ (14,213)
Total Income	\$ 287,801	\$ 279,846	\$ 7,955	\$ 2,458,599	\$ 2,249,557	\$ 209,042	\$ 4,203,278	\$ (1,744,679)
Expense								
CORE OPERATING EXPENSES -PNY								
Personnel Expenses	\$ 194,081	\$ 197,823	\$ (3,742)	\$ 356,735	\$ 373,082	\$ (16,347)	\$ 2,577,734	\$ (2,220,999)
Professional Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000	\$ (7,000)
Premises	\$ 36,205	\$ 36,667	\$ (461)	\$ 72,411	\$ 73,333	\$ (922)	\$ 440,000	\$ (367,589)
Telecommunications	\$ 1,548	\$ 2,151	\$ (603)	\$ 2,051	\$ 4,302	\$ (2,251)	\$ 25,812	\$ (23,761)
Insurance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,928	\$ 11,250	\$ (2,322)	\$ 24,582	\$ (15,654)
Auditing	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,950	\$ (15,950)
Bank and Service Fees	\$ 1,281	\$ 1,300	\$ (19)	\$ 3,198	\$ 1,800	\$ 1,398	\$ 11,600	\$ (8,402)
Equipment Rental & Repair	\$ 1,091	\$ 1,102	\$ (11)	\$ 1,860	\$ 2,204	\$ (344)	\$ 13,226	\$ (11,366)
Computer Installations	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000	\$ (3,000)
Dues and Subscriptions	\$ 1,647	\$ 500	\$ 1,147	\$ 10,607	\$ 9,500	\$ 1,107	\$ 24,463	\$ (13,856)
Stationery and Supplies	\$ 300	\$ 1,000	\$ (700)	\$ 300	\$ 2,000	\$ (1,700)	\$ 12,000	\$ (11,700)
Printing and Copying	\$ -	\$ 317	\$ (317)	\$ -	\$ 633	\$ (633)	\$ 3,800	\$ (3,800)
Postage and Messenger	\$ -	\$ 167	\$ (167)	\$ 221	\$ 333	\$ (112)	\$ 2,000	\$ (1,779)
Consulting	\$ 33,338	\$ 35,000	\$ (1,663)	\$ 44,738	\$ 71,800	\$ (27,062)	\$ 523,900	\$ (479,162)
Forum Membership Dues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ -	\$ 30,000	\$ -
Website Database	\$ 21,294	\$ 3,483	\$ 17,811	\$ 21,294	\$ 6,967	\$ 14,327	\$ 217,800	\$ (196,506)
Office IT	\$ 4,310	\$ 4,630	\$ (320)	\$ 8,211	\$ 9,260	\$ (1,049)	\$ 55,562	\$ (47,351)
Meeting Facilities & Related Ex	\$ 1,128	\$ 500	\$ 628	\$ 3,843	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,843	\$ 31,350	\$ (27,507)
Electronic Communications	\$ 94	\$ 429	\$ (335)	\$ 1,222	\$ 858	\$ 364	\$ 5,148	\$ (3,926)
Professional Development	\$ 575	\$ 2,792	\$ (2,217)	\$ 575	\$ 5,583	\$ (5,008)	\$ 33,500	\$ (32,925)
Conference & Travel	\$ 2,715	\$ 1,333	\$ 1,381	\$ 4,348	\$ 2,667	\$ 1,681	\$ 31,500	\$ (27,152)
Depreciation	\$ 7,816	\$ 9,100	\$ (1,284)	\$ 15,632	\$ 18,200	\$ (2,568)	\$ 109,200	\$ (93,568)
Total Expense	\$ 307,423	\$ 298,294	\$ 9,129	\$ 586,175	\$ 624,772	\$ (38,597)	\$ 4,199,127	\$ (3,612,953)
Net Ordinary Income	\$ (19,622)	\$ (18,448)	\$ (1,174)	\$ 1,872,424	\$ 1,624,785	\$ 247,639	\$ 4,151	\$ 1,868,273
Other Income/Expense								
Realized and Unrealized Losses	\$ (132,536)			\$ 24,046				
Net Income	\$ (152,158)	\$ (18,448)	\$ (1,174)	\$ 1,896,470	\$ 1,624,785	\$ 247,639	\$ 4,151	\$ 1,892,319